
ENROLLED ORDINANCE 168-40 
 

AUTHORIZE THE SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT TO AMEND THE 2010-2014 MUNICIPAL 
PATROL CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PEWAUKEE TO ALLOW FOR 

TARGETED TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT AND MODIFY THE 2013 
SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $11,000   

 
WHEREAS, the City of Pewaukee has requested that the Waukesha County Sheriff’s 
Department provide additional traffic enforcement in an effort to improve vehicular safety, and  
 
WHEREAS, the existing municipal patrol contract does not clearly allow the Department to 
work with the City to provide the additional traffic enforcement, and 
 
WHEREAS, a contract amendment has been drafted for consideration by both the City of 
Pewaukee City  Council and the County Board to allow the Sheriff’s Department to execute an 
amendment to the existing municipal patrol contract to provide the additional requested targeted 
traffic enforcement, and 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Pewaukee is willing to pay an amount not to exceed $11,000 for the 
overtime expenses that will be generated through the additional targeted enforcement efforts 
through December 31, 2013.  
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WAUKESHA COUNTY ORDAINS that the 
contract amendment on file with the Waukesha County Sheriff’s Department to provide 
additional targeted traffic enforcement to the City of Pewaukee is hereby approved and the 
Waukesha County Sheriff is authorized to execute the contract.    
 
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Sheriff’s Department 2013 budget be modified by 
increasing charges for services revenue by an additional $11,000, and increasing the 
department’s personnel cost appropriation unit by $11,000 to cover overtime costs associated 
with the targeted enforcement activities. 

File Number:  168-O-040 



FISCAL NOTE 
 

AUTHORIZE THE SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT TO AMEND THE 2010-2014 MUNICIPAL 
PATROL CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF PEWAUKEE TO ALLOW FOR TARGETED 

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT AND MODIFY THE 2013 SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 
BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $11,000 

 
 
This ordinance authorizes the Waukesha County Sheriff’s Department to modify the Municipal 
Patrol Contract with the City of Pewaukee to provide an additional 204 hours of traffic 
enforcement effort at a cost of $11,000.  It also authorizes the modification of the 2013 Sheriff’s 
Department Budget by appropriating an additional $11,000 in wage and benefit expenditures and 
increasing municipal patrol revenue by $11,000. 
 
This ordinance has no direct impact on 2013 tax levy. 
 
 
 
 

 
Lawrence M. Dahl 
Accounting Services Manager 
08/06/2013 
BAJ #6651 
 

File Number:  168-O-040 






	Enrolled Ordinance
	Fiscal Note
	Committee
	Floor Vote

